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The subject matter refers.

Please find attached

herewith the Honourable Justice Nyathi's family court roll and dircetive.

| trust the above is in order.

WARM REGARDS

MS. KATLEGO SEBOLA

Disclaimer
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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA
FAMILY COURT ROLL AND DIRECTIVE [24-28 APRIL 2023]
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NYATHI J

JUDGE SECRETARY: Katlego Sebola
CONTACT NUMBER: 012 492 6754
EMAIL ADDRESS: KSebola@judiciary.org.za

DIRECTIVE:

1. All matters will be dealt with in open court_____at 10h00 on the dates as they appear below.

2. Parties are urged to check the day roll to confirm the court that is allocated.

3. The family court directives should be strictly complied with.

4. Parties must bring one copy of the draft order and one copy of the settlement agreement.

5. Matters that are not properly enrolled or that do not appear on Caselines will not be entertained.
6. Please inform the writer hereof of any withdrawals/removals immediately.

7. There will be no introductions in chambers. Introductions will be done in open court.
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ROLL

IN OPEN COURT AT 10HO0 MONDAY 24 APRIL 2023

RULE 43

32. KM CHULU VS M A CHULU 14921/21

33. M D VILJOEN VS P E VILJOEN 057797/22



IN OPEN COURT AT 10H00 WEDNSDAY 26 APRIL 2023

DIVORCES

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

M S MOGALE

L GRUMDLMGH

E S MALINDA

E SEIMA

JAFOURIE

H H MARINGA

A C LOMBARD

A CHOLT

G STOGER

S THEUNISSEN

M E RADZILANI

A LIEBENBERG

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

ME MOGALE

L C GRUMDLMGH

M A MALINDI

S GONDWE

S G FOURIE

H D MARINGA

L LOMBARD

SRHOLT

G STOGER

F THEUNISSEN

F N RADZILANI

M LIEBENBERG

32868/16

B320/23

19110/21

30900/20

33033/20

38287/22

47082/21

021069/22

003728/23

015607/223

58084/21

048647/22



29. SYAPHI VS R KHAUKANANI B409/23

RULE 43
41. P SMITH VS | SMITH 003930723

42. JPBYLEVELD VS S E BYLEVELD 040443/22
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