#### **Yvonne Badenhorst**

From: Katlego Sebola <ksebola@judiciary.org.za>

**Sent:** Thursday, 20 April 2023 11:31

**To:** Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za; Mmabatho Mampa; StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za;

MoDikgale@justice.gov.za; gdbaloyi@npa.gov.za; Peter Dithipe; Cornelius Silaule; gcb@mweb.co.za;

anncoetzee@npa.gov.za; mjansenvanvuuren@npa.gov.za; Nicolle Oosthuizen;

MAGDALENE@lpc.org.za; Cassie Jordaan; Nadine@fsh.co.za; NokuphiwaN@legal-aid.co.za; Katlego Mehlape; Henk Schouten; karlien@puys.co.za; Tamaryn Melville; rc@merweproks.co.za; Etienne Cilliers;

Yvonne Badenhorst; sulum@sigogolaw.co.za; kobussteyn1@gmail.com; dune@onlinelaw.co.za;

innocentia makgoe; maki@mgmaliattorneys.com; nlmahlaba@webmail.co.za;

admin@chavalaattorneys.co.za; kgakainc@vodamail.co.za; Awelanim@raf.co.za; Ben; Cindy Kilian; D H

Pieters; D R Mahlalela; durell; humbulani@maisels.co.za

**Subject:** FAMILY COURT ROLL AND DIRECTIVE JUSTICE NYATHI J [24-28 APRIL 2023] **Attachments:** FAMILY COURT DIRECTIVE- JUSTICE NYATHI J FINAL[24-28 APRIL 2023] .pdf

Good day

The subject matter refers.

Please find attached herewith the Honourable Justice Nyathi's family court roll and dircetive.

I trust the above is in order.

High Court of South Africa

Gauteng Division Pretoria

WARM REGARDS

Secretary to the Honourable Justice Nyathi

MS. KATLEGO SEBOLA

c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002

P. O Box 67 Pretoria, 0001

Switchboard: 012 492 6754

Email: KSebola@judiciary.org.za;

Cell: <u>072 241 5180</u>

Website: www.judiciary.org.za

#### Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in

Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a <b>safer</b> and <b>more useful</b> place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u> .	



# IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA FAMILY COURT ROLL AND DIRECTIVE [24-28 APRIL 2023] BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NYATHI J

<u>JUDGE SECRETARY</u>: Katlego Sebola <u>CONTACT NUMBER:</u> 012 492 6754

EMAIL ADDRESS: KSebola@judiciary.org.za

#### **DIRECTIVE:**

- 1. All matters will be dealt with in open court \_\_\_\_ at 10h00 on the dates as they appear below.
- 2. Parties are urged to check the day roll to confirm the court that is allocated.
- 3. The family court directives should be strictly complied with.
- 4. Parties must bring one copy of the draft order and one copy of the settlement agreement.
- 5. Matters that are not properly enrolled or that do not appear on Caselines will not be entertained.
- 6. Please inform the writer hereof of any withdrawals/removals immediately.
- 7. There will be no introductions in chambers. Introductions will be done in open court.

## <u>ROLL</u>

## IN OPEN COURT AT 10H00 MONDAY 24 APRIL 2023

#### **RULE 43**

32.	K M CHULU	VS	M A CHULU	14921/21

33. M D VILJOEN VS P E VILJOEN 057797/22

## IN OPEN COURT AT 10H00 WEDNSDAY 26 APRIL 2023

# **DIVORCES**

17.	M S MOGALE	VS	ME MOGALE	32868/16
18.	L GRUMDLMGH	VS	L C GRUMDLMGH	B320/23
19.	E S MALINDA	VS	M A MALINDI	19110/21
20.	E SEIMA	VS	S GONDWE	30900/20
21.	J A FOURIE	VS	S G FOURIE	33033/20
22.	H H MARINGA	VS	H D MARINGA	38287/22
23.	A C LOMBARD	VS	L LOMBARD	47082/21
24.	A C HOLT	VS	S R HOLT	021069/22
25.	G STOGER	VS	G STOGER	003728/23
26.	S THEUNISSEN	VS	F THEUNISSEN	015607/223
27.	M E RADZILANI	VS	F N RADZILANI	58084/21
28.	A LIEBENBERG	VS	M LIEBENBERG	048647/22

29. S YAPHI	VS	R KHAUKANANI	B409/23
RULE 43			
41. P SMITH	VS	I SMITH	003930/23
42. J P BYLEVELD	VS	S E BYLEVELD	040443/22